505277032 01/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5323804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOTAL MARKETING SERVICES	11/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOTAL MARKETING SERVICES
Street Address:	24 COURS MICHELET
City:	PUTEAUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92800
Name:	ECOLE SUPÉRIEURE DE PHYSIQUE ET DE CHIMIE INDUSTRIELLES DE LA VILLE DE PARIS (ESPCI)
Street Address:	10 RUE VAUQUELIN
City:	PARIS CEDEX 05
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75231
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS)
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE
City:	PARIS CEDEX 16
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75794

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15114111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600 Email: jhealey@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

505277032 PATENT REEL: 047989 FRAME: 0882

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10001-000229-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTE L. FALCOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Monte L. Falcoff/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2019
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Corp to Corp - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Corp to Corp - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047989 FRAME: 0883

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Total Marketing Services, a French Corporation, with a place of business at 24 Cours Michelet, 92800 Puteaux, FRANCE (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/114,111, for "THERMOASSOCIATIVE AND EXCHANGEABLE COPOLYMERS, COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING SAME";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/114,111 to:

- 1. Total Marketing Services, a French Corporation, with a place of business at 24 Cours Michelet, 92800 Puteaux, FRANCE;
- 2. ECOLE SUPÉRIEURE DE PHYSIQUE ET DE CHIMIE INDUSTRIELLES DE LA VILLE DE PARIS (ESPCI), a French Corporation, with a place of business at 10 rue Vauquelin, 75231 Paris Cedex 05, FRANCE; and
- 3. CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS), a French Corporation, with a place of business at 3 rue Michel Ange, 75794 Paris Cedex 16, FRANCE; (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEES");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/114,111;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/114,111, together with any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/114,111, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereinafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

1

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute after further documents and take such acts as reasonably acquired by ASSIGNEES or ASSIGNEES' successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEES' rights in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/114,111, including but not limited to further assignments.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

TOTAL MARKETING SERVICES

Ву:

Sonia DOS SANTOS Head of Industrial Property Department

Title:

Date: 07/01/2019